



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3662 of 2021

RAJNISH KOL @ LALLU versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/04/2026	Mr. Achyut Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to file a reply to the application for taking documents on record, in compliance with the directions contained in the Hon'ble Court's order dated 29.11.2022. It is submitted that the stand taken by the State—that the petitioner has sold a portion of the land and that the purchasers thereof have already been compensated by the Land Acquisition Officer—is incorrect. According to the petitioner, the present dispute pertains to a different parcel of land, whereas

the authorities are erroneously asserting that compensation has already been disbursed in respect of another piece of land. In these circumstances, the petitioner seeks time to file a detailed reply to the application for taking documents on record.

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Raghu Jat